

NEWS RELEASE For immediate release

Contact: Ang Bennett(they/them)
Communications Manager
402-819-8706
ang@inclusive-communities.org

## Inclusive Communities Welcomes Bob the Drag Queen to Omaha

OMAHA, Neb. (Jan. 24, 2024) – Inclusive Communities presents the second annual Jane H. & Rabbi Sidney H. Brooks Conversations for Change series in March 2023, featuring the non-binary comic and actor, Bob the Drag Queen. Conversations for Change is dedicated to advancing the Brooks' legacy, fostering learning through dialogue, and building connections across diverse cultures and identities.

"We are honored to serve as the facilitators of these vital discussions in Omaha," said Cammy Watkins, Inclusive Communities' Executive Director. "As we continue to welcome innovators from around the world, we aim to shed light on the arts and humanities' perspective in addressing prejudice, bigotry, and discrimination."

Renowned for winning the title of 'America's Next Drag Superstar' on Season 8 of RuPaul's Drag Race, Bob brings unapologetic confidence and charisma to the stage. Bob is also a co-host of the Peabody Award-winning reality series We're Here, where small-town residents are introduced to the transformative world of drag performance for one unforgettable night.

Conversations for Change will take place on Tuesday, March 26, 2024, from 10:30 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. at the Holland Performing Arts Center in downtown Omaha. Tickets are now open to the public <u>HERE</u>. Sponsor and partnership opportunities are available by contacting Lachelle Rankins, Director of Strategic Partnerships at <u>lachelle@inclusivecommunities.org</u>.

## **About Inclusive Communities**

Since 1938, Inclusive Communities has served Nebraska, Iowa, and the region by directing our efforts in the areas of youth, community and workplace human relations, and leadership programming to achieve our mission of creating inclusive communities. For more information or to find out how you can help, visit our website at: <a href="www.inclusive-communities.org">www.inclusive-communities.org</a>

###